
 

Gas Advisory Board 

Representative Contact Details (3 December 2025) 

 

Member Representing in GAB Email Address 
Sally McMahon Independent Chair sally@sallymcmahon.com.au  

Amy Tait AEMO Amy.Tait@aemo.com.au 

Paul Power Coordinator of Energy representative paul.power@deed.wa.gov.au 

To be advised Small-Use Consumer appointed by Minister  

Noel Ryan Observer appointed by the Minister noel.ryan@deed.wa.gov.au 

Frances Hobday Economic Regulation Authority (observer) Frances.Hobday@erawa.com.au 

Previn Bhar Gas Producers previn.bhar@mepau.com.au 

David Rafferty Gas Producers david.rafferty@jeraaustralia.com.au 

Rachael Smith Pipeline Owners and Operators rachael.smith@agig.com.au 

Beck Mason Pipeline Owners and Operators rebecca.mason@apa.com.au 

Allan McDougall Gas Shippers allan@gastrading.com.au 

Richard Beverley Gas Shippers richard.beverley@alintaenergy.com.au 

Quentin Jeay Gas Users quentin.jeay@bhp.com 

Nicholas Whish Gas Users nwhish@wescef.com.au 
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